DESCRIPTION Catalog # Type
Project
Comments Date
Prepared by
SPECIFICATION FEATURES
Thermal
Protector

 Housing
 w/ 0.75” Trim Flange
ORDERING INFORMATION
An adjustable Multi-lamp Recessed fixture with a 0.75” trim flange suitable for
downlighting and accent applications. Utilizes FOUR (4) 12V AR70 lamps.
For new construction applications. Insulation must be kept 3” from all sides
and at least 1” above the housing.
Specifications and Dimensions subject to change without notice.
RSA Lighting • 7945 Orion Ave. • Van Nuys, CA 91406 • 818-349-3030 • FAX 818-349-3031
rev 022408
NOTES:
De-Rated wattage labels are available.
12V Primary voltage is available.
Configuration
C4 =  COMBOLIGHT
Recessed Four (4) Light
Housing
N =  New Construction
C =  Chicago Plenum
C4 T
Lamp Type / Wattage Label
050A70 =  50 Watt max. AR70 12V
Power Supply
E =  �Electronic Low Voltage
Transformer
M =  �Magnetic Low Voltage
Transformer
Power Supply
Voltage
1 = 120V
2 = 277V
Lamp Mechanism
G =  Double Gimbal
R = �Retractable Double Gimbal
Trim Finish
W =  White
B = Black
S = Industrial Silver
Trim Flange
T =  0.75” Trim Flange
Housing Interior/Electrical Door/Sleeve
Finish
W =  White
B = Black
S = Industrial Silver